
 I7TH CIRCUIT COURT APPOINTMENT LIST FOR Rev. 10.3.23           
 GUARDIANS AD LITEM & CHILD REPRESENTATIVES FOR FAMILY LAW CASES  

(D and F Case Types) 
 
  
 
 
Maria Berger* 
418 Blackhawk Dr. #102 
Byron, IL 61010 
815-234-4950 
mariaberger@bergerlawfirm.com 
 
Brent Blair  
1 Court Place #404 
Rockford, IL 61101 
815-962-3427 
mbrlawoffice@sbcglobal.net 
 
Meghan Bolte*  
1707 E. State St. 
Rockford, IL 61104 
815-399-1400 
mnb@zimwalsh.com 
 
Adrian Crow*  
2601 Reid Farm Road, Ste. B 
Rockford, Illinois 61104 
815-636-9600 
acrow@adriancrowlaw.com 
 
Peggy Gerkin (Boone Co.)  
19333 E. Grant Hwy. 
Marengo, IL 60152 
815-923-2107 
PGerkin@fgpglaw.com 
 
Patricia Hall * 
PO Box 219 
Rockford, IL 61105 
815-987-8948 
phall@wilmac.com 
 
Maureen Lawson* 
124 N. Water St. #206 
Rockford, IL 61107 
779-774-4359     
Maureen.Lawson@LawsonLawOffice.net 
 
Alicia Leonard*  
318 North 1st Street 
Rockford, IL 61107 
815-315-7873 
alileonardlaw@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Angela Lund-Logan*  
702 River Park Drive 
Loves Park, IL 61111 
815-316-2920 
attorneyangelalund@hotmail.com 
 
David Nawrocki  
5758 Elaine Dr. Suite 115  
Rockford, IL 61108 
815-977-8850 
david@illinoislegalsolutions.com  
 
Lori Peacock* 
124 N. Water Street #206 
Rockford, IL 61107 
815-200-8668 
Lori@peacocklawoffice.com 
 
Gerald Shelton  
124 N. Water St. 
Suite 208 
Rockford, IL 61107 
815-968-5761 
kalshellaw@aol.com 
 
Alexis M.K. Simmons*  
124 N. Water St. #206 
Rockford, IL 61107 
(815) 570-9662 
alexis@simmonslaw.org 
(Spanish speaking) 
 
Barbara Giorgi Vella 
401 W. State St. #300 
Rockford, IL 61101 
815-965-7979 
bgvella@yahoo.com 
 
Erin Walsh*  
1707 East State Street  
Rockford, IL 61104-2451 
815-399-1400 
eew@zimwalsh.com 
 
Brooke Zamora*  
2601 Reid Farm Rd.  
Rockford, IL 61114 
815-255-4529 
bzamora@adriancrowlaw.com 
 
 
 
*Accepting appointments in both Winnebago and Boone 
Counties 
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